Change Order #001

Project: Carver Center LFUCG Date: Dec 3 2015

Plumbing Scope

Reason: To provide infrastructure for future phase of 2" floor restroom renovation.
P

1. Extend Drain from Basement to second Floor (2 lines)
2. Provide Fire Proof caulking at all wall penetrations
3. Core Drilling

Cost: $1,370.00

Access Panels for Electrical

Reason: To correct previously unknown existing electrical code violation of hidden junction
boxes and bring existing and new circuits up to current code.

1. Install four 22”x 22” Acudor PA-3000 Access doors for existing electrical junction boxes.
2. Install additional reinforcement ceiling grid to accommodate new access doors.
3. Additional electrical work.

Cost: $600.00

Total Amount: $1970.00

Approved: ;’Ak“ai-vj <. LIl Date: [2//“[/ 5



